RESOLUTION NO. 2050

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER: <u>Gilbert Gramson</u>

ACCEPTING DEED FOR REAL PROPERTY

The City of Warrenton hereby resolves as follows:

Section 1.

The City of Warrenton has followed the applicable procedures for the acceptance of the deed of dedication from AGT2, LLC, for a public right of way of the real property legally described therein, a copy of which is attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Section 2.

The City of Warrenton authorizes acceptance of the dedication, authorizing the Mayor's signature thereon and the recording of said deed as provided by law.

Section 3.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon it's passage.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 16th day of April, 2003.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 16th day of April, 2003.

Jeffery S. Hazen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Scott Derickson, City Manager